Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 08/08)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 8/31/2008)



EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE es Patent and Trademark Office

RECORD TRADEMAKKS UNL To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Paisano Publications, LLC Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No No Name: VTT Assets, LP Internal Association ndividual(s) Address: Limited Partnership General Partnership Street Address: 2400 Laguna Drive Corporation- State: City: Ft. Lauderdale ✓ Other <u>Limited Liability Company</u> State: Florida Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware Country: United States ___Zip: <u>33316</u> Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship _ 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): ✓ Limited Partnership Citizenship Delaware Execution Date(s) August 18, 2008 Corporation Citizenship ✓ Assignment Merger Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Security Agreement L Change of Name representative designation is attached: Yes Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,588,627 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 11 registrations involved: Name: Mark S. Dodge 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 28210 Dorothy Drive Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: <u>Agoura Hills</u> Last 4 Numbers a. Credit Card Zip: 91301 State: CA Expiration Date _ **0000000**35 15836-7 38/25**/2008** MJAMA1 Phone Number: (818) 735-6531 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: ____(818) 735-6511 Authorized User Marine Email Address: MDodge@paisanobublcon 9. Signature: Date Signature Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Mark S. Dodge

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and document:

EXHIBIT A CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4B TO RECORDATION COVER SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT FROM PAISANO PUBLICATIONS, LLC TO VTT ASSETS, LP

TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION #
TATTOO	1,875,203
TATTOO	2,943,468
TATTOO	3,133,955
TATTOO FLASH	1,954,883
TATTOO FLASH	2,980,560
TATTOO SAVAGE	1,979,118
TATTOO SAVAGE	2,980,559
TV TWIN MOTORCYCLE	3,154,928
V-TWIN	1,560,827
V-TWIN	2,922,462

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003843 FRAME: 0402

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Paisano Publications, LLC does hereby assign to VTT Assets, LP all of Paisano Publications, LLC's right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No.	<u>Title</u>	COUNTRY
1,558,627	TATTOO	United States
1,875,203	TATTOO	United States
2,943,468	TATTOO	United States
3,133,955	TATTOO	United States
1,954,883	TATTOO FLASH	United States
2,980,560	TATTOO FLASH	United States
1,979,118	TATTOO SAVAGE	United States
2,980,559	TATTOO SAVAGE	United States
3,154,928	TV TWIN MOTORCYCLE	United States
1,560,827	V-TWIN	United States
2,922,462	V-TWIN	United States
TMA483,608	TATTOO	Canada
TMA422,441	V-TWIN	Canada
2198-19930	TATTOO	Denmark
178681	TATTOO	European Community
92/411.742	TATTOO	France
93455903	TATTOO	France
3123989	TATTOO	Japan
302,726	TATTOO	Sweden
1,523,795	TATTOO	United Kingdom

PAISANO PUBLICATIONS, LLC

Mark S. Dodge

Vice President

Date: August 18, 2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003843 FRAME: 0403

RECORDED: 08/25/2008